
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026212-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Clerk of Works Services

DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026212

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cb9a  

Published 20 October 2021, 8:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UL

Contact

Guy Aynsley

Email

guy.aynsley@durham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026212-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026212-2021
mailto:guy.aynsley@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Clerk of Works Services

Reference number

DN555209

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework agreement is for Clerk of Works Services.

http://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 7

The scope of services to be provided by the successful provider shall encompass all relevant
elements including (without limitation) the following specialist technical expertise: 

1. Architectural

2. Mechanical & Electrical

3. Solar Generation

4. Battery Storage

5. Structural and civil engineering services

6. Asbestos removal

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework agreement is for Clerk of Works Services.

The scope of services to be provided by the successful provider shall encompass all relevant
elements including (without limitation) the following specialist technical expertise: 

1. Architectural

2. Mechanical & Electrical

3. Solar Generation



Page 4 to 7

4. Battery Storage

5. Structural and civil engineering services

6. Asbestos removal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Previous Relevant Experience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Contract Manager and Delivery Team / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Framework delivery plan and overview of personnel responsibilities
/ Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

24 month contract with an option to extend for a further 24 months from the actual end
date.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017452

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN555209

Title

Framework Agreement for Clerk of Works Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 October 2021

/Notice/017452-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hickton Consultants Ltd

Amber Court, 51 Church Street

Elsecar

S74 8HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T08:26:23+0100
	TCPDF




